
Maximum Goal Differential = 6 

Games decided in OT are now treated as 0.5 goal W/L as opposed 

to the full 1 goal win/loss. To that end, the OTW and OTL columns are subsets of the totals 
in the W and L columns. OTW and OTL are used to calculate the adjustment (OTAdj) 
needed for games decided in OT. 

RANK  TEAM                                      W  L  T OTW OTL GmPerf Sched  OTAdj  Total  Last 5 

  1,Liberty University,_______________________ 12  0  0  0  0,   4.1,   7.8,   0.00 11.86, 11.54  

  2,Midland University,_______________________ 18  1  2  2  0,   3.0,   8.5,  -0.05 11.45, 10.26  

  3,McKendree University,_____________________  9  4  0  1  0,   1.5,   9.4,  -0.04 10.94, 10.16  

  4,Maryville University,_____________________  4  6  0  0  0,  -0.2,  11.0,   0.00 10.76, 10.51  

  5,Minot State University,___________________  4  3  5  0  1,   0.4,  10.1,   0.04 10.57, 10.49  

  6,University of Michigan-Dearborn,__________ 11  1  0  0  1,   3.4,   6.9,   0.04 10.39, 11.31  

  7,Adrian College,___________________________  7  6  2  0  1,   1.1,   8.8,   0.03  9.96, 10.49  

  8,Arizona State University,_________________  5  2  1  0  1,   0.9,   8.0,   0.06  8.97,  8.71  

  9,University of Jamestown,__________________  1  7  1  1  0,  -2.3,  11.1,  -0.06  8.70,  9.35  

 10,Miami University,_________________________ 10  2  1  1  1,   1.8,   6.9,   0.00  8.67,  9.43  

 11,Niagara University,_______________________  4  4  2  0  0,   0.7,   7.9,   0.00  8.62,  8.75  

 12,University of Massachusetts-Amherst,______  4  4  2  0  0,  -0.1,   7.9,   0.00  7.78,  7.37  

 13,Indiana Tech,_____________________________  6  8  0  1  0,  -0.4,   8.2,  -0.04  7.70,  7.62  

 14,Lake Superior State University,___________  5  5  0  0  0,   0.5,   6.7,   0.00  7.19,  7.22  

 15,University of Colorado,___________________  7  4  1  0  1,   2.0,   5.0,   0.04  7.04,  7.28  

 16,University of Michigan,___________________  4  2  1  0  0,   1.4,   5.5,   0.00  6.97,  6.49  

 17,Michigan State University,________________  7  3  1  0  0,   1.7,   5.1,   0.00  6.84,  6.47  

 18,University of Rhode Island,_______________  1  3  0  0  0,  -3.0,   9.5,   0.00  6.48         

 19,Grand Valley State University,____________  3  8  0  0  0,  -1.1,   7.3,   0.00  6.25,  5.97  

 20,Penn State University,____________________  2  5  1  0  0,  -1.4,   7.6,   0.00  6.24,  5.51  

 21,University of Arizona,____________________  5  3  0  0  0,   0.9,   5.3,   0.00  6.20,  6.48  



 22,University of Utah,_______________________  7  3  0  0  0,   1.5,   4.3,   0.00  5.77,  6.45  

 23,Grand Canyon University,__________________  5  5  0  0  0,   1.3,   4.2,   0.00  5.49,  4.28  

 24,University of Minnesota,__________________  2  7  0  0  0,  -1.7,   6.9,   0.00  5.27,  5.39  

 25,Lindenwood University,____________________  0 10  0  0  0,  -5.6,  10.7,   0.00  5.14,  5.46  

 26,Montana State University,_________________  5  2  0  0  0,   1.9,   3.2,   0.00  5.07,  5.35  

 27,Eastern Michigan University,______________  4  6  0  0  0,  -0.6,   5.5,   0.00  4.94,  4.86  

 28,Colorado State University,________________  7  4  0  0  0,   0.6,   3.9,   0.00  4.53,  3.65  

 29,Aquinas College,__________________________  0 12  1  0  0,  -4.8,   6.5,   0.00  1.67,  2.50  

 30,Davenport University,_____________________  1  7  1  0  0,  -3.4,   4.9,   0.00  1.50,  1.83  

 31,University of Denver,_____________________  3 10  0  1  0,  -2.4,   3.9,  -0.04  1.45,  1.70  

 32,University of Wyoming,____________________  1 11  0  0  1,  -3.7,   5.0,   0.04  1.36,  1.54  

 * ,University of Washington,_________________  0  2  0  0  0,  -6.0,   5.1,   0.00 -0.93         

 34,University of New Mexico,_________________  0  4  0  0  0,  -5.5,   3.6,   0.00 -1.87         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Maximum Goal Differential = 1 (i.e. just considers W, L, T and schedule strength) 

Division 1 

RANK  TEAM                                      W  L  T OTW OTL GmPerf Sched  OTAdj  Total  Last 5 

  1,Liberty University,_______________________ 12  0  0  0  0,   1.0,   7.2,   0.00  8.22,  8.48  

  2,Midland University,_______________________ 18  1  2  2  0,   0.8,   7.4,  -0.05  8.11,  7.81  

  3,McKendree University,_____________________  9  4  0  1  0,   0.4,   7.6,  -0.04  7.98,  7.56  

  4,Minot State University,___________________  4  3  5  0  1,   0.1,   7.7,   0.04  7.83,  7.76  

  5,University of Michigan-Dearborn,__________ 11  1  0  0  1,   0.8,   6.9,   0.04  7.81,  7.94  

  6,Maryville University,_____________________  4  6  0  0  0,  -0.2,   7.9,   0.00  7.73,  7.53  

  7,Arizona State University,_________________  5  2  1  0  1,   0.4,   7.2,   0.06  7.68,  7.38  

  8,Miami University,_________________________ 10  2  1  1  1,   0.6,   7.0,   0.00  7.57,  7.71  

  9,Adrian College,___________________________  7  6  2  0  1,   0.1,   7.4,   0.03  7.50,  7.71  

 10,University of Jamestown,__________________  1  7  1  1  0,  -0.7,   8.1,  -0.06  7.34,  7.57  

 11,Niagara University,_______________________  4  4  2  0  0,   0.0,   7.2,   0.00  7.23,  7.25  

 12,University of Massachusetts-Amherst,______  4  4  2  0  0,   0.0,   7.2,   0.00  7.16,  7.02  

 13,University of Rhode Island,_______________  1  3  0  0  0,  -0.5,   7.6,   0.00  7.13         

 14,Indiana Tech,_____________________________  6  8  0  1  0,  -0.1,   7.2,  -0.04  7.06,  6.72  

 15,University of Michigan,___________________  4  2  1  0  0,   0.3,   6.7,   0.00  7.00,  6.87  

 16,Lindenwood University,____________________  0 10  0  0  0,  -1.0,   8.0,   0.00  6.96,  6.99  

 17,Michigan State University,________________  7  3  1  0  0,   0.4,   6.5,   0.00  6.88,  6.87  

 18,Lake Superior State University,___________  5  5  0  0  0,   0.0,   6.9,   0.00  6.86,  6.67  

 19,University of Colorado,___________________  7  4  1  0  1,   0.3,   6.6,   0.04  6.86,  7.04  

 20,University of Utah,_______________________  7  3  0  0  0,   0.4,   6.4,   0.00  6.81,  6.73  

 21,University of Arizona,____________________  5  3  0  0  0,   0.3,   6.5,   0.00  6.75,  6.95  

 22,Penn State University,____________________  2  5  1  0  0,  -0.4,   7.1,   0.00  6.75,  6.55  

 23,Montana State University,_________________  5  2  0  0  0,   0.4,   6.3,   0.00  6.68,  6.93  



 24,Grand Valley State University,____________  3  8  0  0  0,  -0.5,   7.1,   0.00  6.61,  6.77  

 25,Colorado State University,________________  7  4  0  0  0,   0.3,   6.3,   0.00  6.56,  6.36  

 26,University of Minnesota,__________________  2  7  0  0  0,  -0.6,   7.0,   0.00  6.46,  6.54  

 27,Eastern Michigan University,______________  4  6  0  0  0,  -0.2,   6.6,   0.00  6.43,  6.78  

 28,Grand Canyon University,__________________  5  5  0  0  0,   0.0,   6.3,   0.00  6.34,  5.96  

 29,Aquinas College,__________________________  0 12  1  0  0,  -0.9,   6.8,   0.00  5.88,  6.03  

 30,Davenport University,_____________________  1  7  1  0  0,  -0.7,   6.5,   0.00  5.83,  5.92  

 31,University of Wyoming,____________________  1 11  0  0  1,  -0.8,   6.5,   0.04  5.71,  5.66  

 32,University of Denver,_____________________  3 10  0  1  0,  -0.5,   6.3,  -0.04  5.70,  5.90  

 * ,University of Washington,_________________  0  2  0  0  0,  -1.0,   6.7,   0.00  5.68         

 34,University of New Mexico,_________________  0  4  0  0  0,  -1.0,   6.3,   0.00  5.27         

 


